BEFORE COURT NO: 14 ITEM NO: 34

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 25770/2015 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AJIT KR. BHUYAN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 07.08.2015 of the High Court of Gauhati at Guwahati in W.A. No. 138 of 2015.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 15533/2015 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same as withdrawn. Copy of order dated 27.05.2015 is marked as Annexure P-27 at page No. 196 of SLP paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. D. K. Sinha, Adv. Ch. No. 8

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1