```
www.ecourtsing
```

Â1

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25770/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2015 in WA No. 138/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)
AJIT KR. BHUYAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29168/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22950/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv. Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Richi Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas. M., Adv.

Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

2

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent no. 1, matters stand adjourned for two weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

WWW

www.ecourtsindia.com