

ITEM NO.2+25

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25770/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2015 in WA No. 138/2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

AJIT KR. BHUYAN . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only I.A. No. 124570/2017 (Application for vacating stay) in SLP (C) No. 29168/2015)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29168/2015 (XIV)

(ONLY IA 124570/2017 [I/A FOR VACATION OF THE INTERIM ORDER] TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

SLP(C) NO. 17329/2017

Date : 31-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Inderjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Rhea Dube, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abis Phukan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Deepak Grover, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER